AiT Semiconductor Inc.
CHIP INDUCTOR
WCA
●FEATURE
1.   Monolithic structure for high reliability
2.   Unified dimensions are perfect for automatic mounting
3.   Closed magnetic circuit avoids cross talk and it’s suitable for high density
printed circuit boards
●APPLICATION
1.   Personal computers, notebook computers, PDAs
2.   Peripheral equipment
3.   Others electronic appliances
●ORDERING INFORMATION
WCA160808 -47N T
PN Inductance K :±10%
M :±20%
●SHAPE AND DIMENSION
●SPECIFICATION  Unit: mm
TYPE A B C D
160808(0603) 1.6±0.15(0.063±0.006) 0.80±0.15(0.031±0.006) 0.8±0.15(0.031±0.006) 0.5±0.30
201209(0805)
≤2.2uH
2.0±0.20(0.079±0.008) 1.25±0.20(0.049±0.008) 0.9±0.20(0.035±0.008) 0.5±0.30
201212(0805)
≥2.7uH 2.0±0.20(0.079±0.008) 1.25±0.20(0.049±0.008) 1.2±0.20(0.049±0.008) 0.5±0.30
321611(1206) 3.2±0.20(0.126±0.008) 1.60±0.20(0.063±0.008) 1.1±0.20(0.043±0.008) 0.7±0.30
Note: Test equipment: HP 4291A Impedance analyzer
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
CHIP INDUCTOR
WCA
●ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PART NUMBER Inductance
(uH)
Q-value
(Min)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Self-resonant
Frequency
(MHz) Min
DC
Resistance
(Ω)Max
Rated
Current
(mA) Max
WCA160808-47NM 0.047 10 50 260 0.30 50
WCA160808-68NM 0.068 10 50 250 0.30 50
WCA160808-82NM 0.082 10 50 245 0.30 50
WCA160808-R10K 0.10 15 25 240 0.50 50
WCA160808-R12K 0.12 15 25 205 0.50 50
WCA160808-R15K 0.15 15 25 180 0.60 50
WCA160808-R18K 0.18 15 25 165 0.60 50
WCA160808-R22K 0.22 15 25 150 0.80 50
WCA160808-R27K 0.27 15 25 136 0.80 50
WCA160808-R33K 0.33 15 25 125 0.85 35
WCA160808-R39K 0.39 15 25 110 1.00 35
WCA160808-R47K 0.47 15 25 105 1.35 35
WCA160808-R56K 0.56 15 25 95 1.55 35
WCA160808-R68K 0.68 15 25 90 1.70 35
WCA160808-R82K 0.82 15 25 85 2.10 35
WCA160808-1R0K 1.0 35 10 75 0.60 25
WCA160808-1R2K 1.2 35 10 65 0.80 25
WCA160808-1R5K 1.5 35 10 60 0.80 25
WCA160808-1R8K 1.8 35 10 55 0.95 25
WCA160808-2R2K 2.2 35 10 50 1.15 15
WCA160808-2R7K 2.7 35 10 45 1.35 15
WCA160808-3R3K 3.3 35 10 40 1.55 15
WCA160808-3R9K 3.9 35 10 35 1.70 15
WCA160808-4R7K 4.7 35 10 33 2.10 15
WCA160808-5R6K 5.6 35 4 22 1.55 5
WCA160808-6R8K 6.8 35 4 20 1.70 5
WCA160808-8R2K 8.2 35 4 18 2.10 5
WCA160808-100K 10 30 2 17 1.85 3
WCA160808-120K 12 30 2 15 2.10 3
WCA201209-47NM 0.047 15 50 320 0.20 300
WCA201209-68NM 0.068 15 50 280 0.20 300
WCA201209-82NM 0.082 15 50 255 0.20 300
WCA201209-R10K 0.10 20 25 235 0.30 250
WCA201209-R12K 0.12 20 25 220 0.30 250
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
CHIP INDUCTOR
WCA
PART NUMBER Inductance
(uH)
Q-value
(Min)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Self-resonant
Frequency
(MHz) Min
DC
Resistance
(Ω)Max
Rated
Current
(mA) Max
WCA201209-R15K 0.15 20 25 200 0.40 250
WCA201209-R18K 0.18 20 25 185 0.40 250
WCA201209-R22K 0.22 20 25 170 0.50 250
WCA201209-R27K 0.27 20 25 150 0.50 250
WCA201209-R33K 0.33 20 25 145 0.55 250
WCA201209-R39K 0.39 25 25 135 0.65 200
WCA201209-R47K 0.47 25 25 125 0.65 200
WCA201209-R56K 0.56 25 25 115 0.75 150
WCA201209-R68K 0.68 25 25 105 0.80 150
WCA201209-R82K 0.82 25 25 100 1.00 150
WCA201209-1R0K 1.0 45 10 75 0.40 50
WCA201209-1R2K 1.2 45 10 65 0.50 50
WCA201209-1R5K 1.5 45 10 60 0.50 50
WCA201209-1R8K 1.8 45 10 55 0.60 50
WCA201209-2R2K 2.2 45 10 50 0.65 30
WCA201212-2R7K 2.7 45 10 45 0.75 30
WCA201212-3R3K 3.3 45 10 41 0.80 30
WCA201212-3R9K 3.9 45 10 38 0.90 30
WCA201212-4R7K 4.7 45 10 35 1.00 30
WCA201212-5R6K 5.6 50 4 32 0.90 15
WCA201212-6R8K 6.8 50 4 29 1.00 15
WCA201212-8R2K 8.2 50 4 26 1.10 15
WCA201212-100K 10 50 2 24 1.15 15
WCA201212-120K 12 50 2 22 1.25 15
WCA201212-150K 15 30 1 19 0.80 5
WCA201212-180K 18 30 1 18 0.90 5
WCA201212-220K 22 30 1 16 1.10 5
WCA321611-47NM 0.047 20 50 320 0.15 300
WCA321611-68NM 0.068 20 50 280 0.25 300
WCA321611-82NM 0.082 20 50 255 0.25 300
WCA321611-R10K 0.10 20 25 235 0.25 250
WCA321611-R12K 0.12 20 25 220 0.30 250
WCA321611-R15K 0.15 20 25 200 0.30 250
WCA321611-R18K 0.18 20 25 185 0.40 250
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
CHIP INDUCTOR
WCA
PART NUMBER Inductance
(uH)
Q-value
(Min)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Self-resonant
Frequency
(MHz) Min
DC
Resistance
(Ω)Max
Rated
Current
(mA) Max
WCA321611-R22K 0.22 20 25 170 0.40 250
WCA321611-R27K 0.27 20 25 150 0.50 250
WCA321611-R33K 0.33 20 25 145 0.60 250
WCA321611-R39K 0.39 25 25 135 0.50 200
WCA321611-R47K 0.47 25 25 125 0.60 200
WCA321611-R56K 0.56 25 25 115 0.70 150
WCA321611-R68K 0.68 25 25 105 0.80 150
WCA321611-R82K 0.82 25 25 100 0.90 150
WCA321611-1R0K 1.0 45 10 75 0.40 100
WCA321611-1R2K 1.2 45 10 65 0.50 100
WCA321611-1R5K 1.5 45 10 60 0.50 50
WCA321611-1R8K 1.8 45 10 55 0.50 50
WCA321611-2R2K 2.2 45 10 50 0.60 50
WCA321611-2R7K 2.7 45 10 45 0.60 50
WCA321611-3R3K 3.3 45 10 41 0.70 50
WCA321611-3R9K 3.9 45 10 38 0.80 50
WCA321611-4R7K 4.7 45 10 35 0.90 50
WCA321611-5R6K 5.6 50 4 32 0.70 25
WCA321611-6R8K 6.8 50 4 29 0.80 25
WCA321611-8R2K 8.2 50 4 26 0.90 25
WCA321611-100K 10 50 2 24 1.00 25
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
CHIP INDUCTOR
WCA